

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004

Hindustan Lever Limited & anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The Securities & Exchange Board

of India and another ... Respondents

...

Mr. Prakash Naik, for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.N. Shingarpure, for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. K.V. Saste, A.P.P., for the Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.

12th January 2005

P.C.:

. At the request of Counsel for Respondent No. 1, post this matter in the week commencing from 7th February 2005. Parties to exchange pleadings, if any, in the meantime. Interim relief to continue.

(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)