

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3290 OF 2022**

Hindustan Lever Limited & Anr. Petitioners

VERSUS

**The Securities & Exchange Board of
India & Anr. Respondents**

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr.Pawan Mali, Mr.Arun Siwach, Ms.Priyanka Mitra, Mr.Karan Khetani, i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Petitioners.

Ms. S.S.Kaushik, A.P.P. for the State.

Mr.Kushal Mor for the Respondent no.1.

Mr.Arun Mahendran, SEBI Officer is present in Court.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH DECEMBER, 2022

P.C:-

Matter is on board and is mentioned out of Court.

2. We are informed that the proceedings are not yet concluded before the Trial Court. This Court has granted an *ad-interim* order till 9th December, 2022. *Ad-interim* order granted by this Court by an order dated 22nd November, 2022 is extended till 16th January, 2023.

3. Place the matter on board for directions on **9th January, 2023** to enable this Court to fix for an early date of final hearing.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]