

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1556 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 1998**

Securities and Exchange Board of India ...Petitioner
Versus
Hindustan Lever Ltd & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 1998**

Hindustan Lever Ltd & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 309 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2389 OF 1998**

Unit Trust of India ...Petitioners
Versus

Union of India & Ors

...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3290 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004

Hindustan Lever Ltd & Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

The Securities Exchange Board of India & Anr

...Respondents

Mr Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate, with Arun Siwach, Priyanka Mitra & Karan Khetani, i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the Petitioners in WP/2372/1998 & CRWP/2092/2004 and for Respondents Nos. 1 to 6 in WP/1837/1998.

Mr Pesi Modi, Senior Advocate, with Nevilee Lashkari & Aakash Shah, for the Petitioner in WP/12389/1998, for Respondent No. 6 in WP/2372/1998 and for Respondent No. 7 in WP/1837/1998.

Mr Shiraz Rustomjee, Senior Advocate, with Shivani Kumbhojkar, i/b The Law Point, for the Petitioner in WP/1837/199, Respondent No. 1 in WP/2372/1998 & Respondent No. 3 in WP/2389/1998.

Mr Ashok V, with YR Mishra, DA Dube & Prajapati N, for Respondent No. 1-UoI.

Mr Rui Rodrigues, with NR Prajapati, for Respondent No. 10.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Neela Gokhale, JJ.**

DATED: 7th June 2023

PC:-

1. By consent, list the matter for hearing on 10th, 11th, 24th and 25th August 2023 after the supplementary board.
2. Ad-interim, where granted, to continue until 25th August 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)