

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004

Hindustan Lever Limited And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Securities And Exchange Board Of India ....RESPONDENT  
And Anr.

( Matter was not recd. in Court. )

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 29th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

No orders.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**