



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3290 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004

Hindustan Lever Limited and anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Securities and Exchange Board
of India and anr. ...Respondents

Ms Revati Desai, a/w Ms Megharanjani Chandu, Mr Shanthan Reddy, Ms Karthika Sanjay, i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for Petitioners.

None for Respondents.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 20 December 2024

PC:-

1. List this matter on 24 January 2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)