

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2004

Hindustan Unilever LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaRESPONDENT
And Anr.

Adv. Kushal M. & Adv. Rohan Chauhan for Petitioner.in
WP/2092/2004.

Adv. Priyanka Mitra, Adv. Vidhi Saxena, Adv. Divyansh
Sharma and Adv. Tanay Karia i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas
for Petitioners in WP/2372/1998 & WP/2092/2004.

Adv. Priyanka Mitra, Adv. Vidhi Saxena, Adv. Divyansh
Sharma and Adv. Tanay Karia i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas
for Respondent No. 1 in WP/1837/1998 & Respondent No. 4 in
WP/2389/1998.

Adv. Rui Rodares, Adv Y.R.Mishra, N.R.Prajapati, Ashok
Verma & Dashrath Dube for All UOI for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)